recommended the proposal for appropriate decision and has proposed
to meet the expenditure in this regard from the Head of Account
3452-80-104-98-00-34-03 PV Marketing (Plan). 
   3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased
to accord sanction to the Director of Tourism to expend an amount of
₹25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Only) from the Head of
Account 3452-80-104-98-00-34-03 PV Marketing (Plan), towards
sponsorship for the event Pink Midnight Run-Season 4 scheduled to

be held on 7th March 2026 in Durbar Hall Ground Kochi, under the
auspices of the Twenty Four News Channel.